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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5483
ANSWERED ON:09.05.2012
PILOT TRAINING CENTRES/FLYING SCHOOLS
Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the locations of pilot training centres/ flying schools in various States including Madhya Pradesh;

(b) the year-wise number of trainees provided commercial pilot training in the said centres during each of the last three years, centre/school-wise;

(c) the number of persons trained in the said centres issued commercial pilot license by the Directorate o f Civil Aviation during the said period; and

(d) the number of such persons trained in the said centres got employment during the said period?

Answer

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI AJIT SINGH)

(a): A list of the Pilot Training Centre/ Flying Schools is enclosed as Annexure-A.

(b) & (c): The information is being collected and will be laid on the table of the House.

(d): Government does not maintain such data.
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